Urgent Notice from the proposed Village of Greenleaf Incorporation Committee

On June 20, voters will decide the future of Greenleaf

Dear Town of Wrightstown resident,

A 20-year effort to incorporate Greenleaf as a village now has reached a critical stage. The future of the Village of Greenleaf will be decided at the polls on Tuesday, June 20. Residents in the proposed incorporation area will vote Yes or No on an incorporation referendum. Here's what residents in the incorporation area need to know.

What: Voters will vote Yes or No on the Village of Greenleaf's incorporation referendum

Time: Polls are open from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

When: Tuesday, June 20

Where: Town of Wrightstown Town Hall, 1527 Day Street, Greenleaf

Who's eligible to vote? Eligible voters living within 320 acres centered around the State 57 and State 96 roundabout in the Town of Wrightstown (See map on reverse side of this letter)

Purpose of incorporation: To preserve the community of Greenleaf's history, solidify community identity, and ensure residents have control over their government, land use, and strategic planning. Municipal leaders and the project incorporation committee are working to incorporate Greenleaf as a village and ultimately, bring the Town of Wrightstown into the Village of Greenleaf to create one municipality.

Want to know more? Get your questions answered at a special meeting at 6pm Wednesday, June 7, or at an open forum at 6:30pm Wednesday, June 14, at the Wrightstown Town Hall, 1527 Day Street, Greenleaf. If you're unable to attend the meetings and want more information, please contact Donna Martzahl, Town of Wrightstown Clerk, 920-532-0607 or townclerk@townofwrightstown.org, or Stephanie Owen, petitioner for incorporation, 920-309-1483 or sowentwsd@hotmail.com.

Thank you for helping to shape the future of Greenleaf by voting on June 20.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Owen, Petitioner for Incorporation

